This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material,
product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This
Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.
Intertek Page 1 of 4                                                                             GFT-OP-11b (22-February-2018)
Test Verification of Conformity
Verification Number: 200600155SHA-V1
Applicant Name & Address: EURA DRIVES Electric Co., Ltd.
NO. 17 Fuzhou Rd, Economic & Technical Development Zone, Yantai, Shandong
264006, CHINA
Manufacturing site
Name&Address:
Same as above
Product Description: Inverter
Models/Type References:
Brand Name(s):
E2X00 series (See Appendix for details)
EURA
Ratings & Principle
Characteristics:
See Appendix
Standard(s)/Directive(s): EN 61800-5-1: 2007; AMD1:2017/ The Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
Verification Issuing Office
Name & Address:
Intertek Testing Services Shanghai Limited
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North), Shanghai 200233, China
Test Report Number(s): 200600155SHA-001
Signature
Name: Jonny Jing
Position: Operation Director
Date: July 09 2020
On the basis of the referenced test report(s), sample(s) tested of the below product have been found to comply with
the standards harmonized with the directives listed on this verification at the time the tests were carried out.  Other
standards and Directives may be relevant to the product. This verification is part of the full test report(s) and should
be read in conjunction with it <them>.
Once compliance with all product relevant mark directives are verified, including any relevant e.g. risk
assessment and production control, the manufacturer may indicate compliance by signing a Declaration of
Conformity themselves and applying the mark to products identical to the tested sample(s).
This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material,
product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This
Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.
Intertek Page 2 of 4                                                                             GFT-OP-11b (22-February-2018)
APPENDIX: Test Verification of Conformity
This is an Appendix to Test Verification of Conformity Number: 200600155SHA-V1
Type Input Output
E2X00-0002S2
1~, 200-240VAC, 50/60Hz
3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 1.5A, 0,2kW
E2X00-M0002S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 1.5A, 0,2kW
E2X00-0004S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 2.5A, 0,4kW
E2X00-M0004S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 2.5A, 0,4kW
E2X00-0007S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 4.5A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-M0007S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 4.5A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-0015S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 7A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-M0015S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 7A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-0022S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 10A, 2,2kW
E2X00-M0022S2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 10A, 2,2kW
E2X00-0002T2
3~, 200-240VAC, 50/60Hz,
3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 1.5A, 0.2kW
E2X00-M0002T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 1.5A, 0.2kW
E2X00-0004T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 2.5A, 0,4kW
E2X00-M0004T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 2.5A, 0,4kW
E2X00-0007T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 4.5A, 0,75kW
E2X00-M0007T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 4.5A, 0,75kW
E2X00-0015T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 7A, 1,5kW
E2X00-M0015T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 7A, 1,5kW
E2X00-0022T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 10A, 2,2kW
E2X00-M0022T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 10A, 2,2kW
E2X00-0030T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 12A, 3,0kW
E2X00-M0030T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 12A, 3,0kW
E2X00-0040T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 17A, 4,0kW
E2X00-M0040T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 17A, 4,0kW
E2X00-0055T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 21A, 5,5kW
E2X00-M0055T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 21A, 5,5kW
E2X00-0075T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 30A, 7,5kW
E2X00-M0075T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 30A, 7,5kW
E2X00-0110T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 40A, 11kW
E2X00-M0110T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 40A, 11kW
E2X00-0150T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 55A, 15kW
E2X00-M0150T2 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 55A, 15kW
E2X00-0002T3
3~, 380-480VAC, 50/60Hz,
3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 0.6A, 0,2kW
E2X00-0004T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 1.2A, 0,4kW
E2X00-0007T3 3~, 30-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 2A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-M0007T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 2A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-P0007T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 2A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-Q0007T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 2A, 0,75 kW
E2X00-0015T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 4A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-M0015T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 4A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-P0015T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 4A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-Q0015T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 4A, 1,5 kW
E2X00-0022T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 6.5A, 2,2kW
E2X00-M0022T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 6.5A, 2,2kW
E2X00-P0022T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 6.5A, 2,2kW
E2X00-Q0022T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 6.5A, 2,2kW
E2X00-0030T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 7.6A, 3,0 kW
E2X00-M0030T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 7.6A, 3,0 kW
E2X00-P0030T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 7.6A, 3,0 kW
E2X00-Q0030T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 7.6A, 3,0 kW
E2X00-0040T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 9A, 4,0kW
E2X00-M0040T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 9A, 4,0kW
E2X00-P0040T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 9A, 4,0kW
E2X00-Q0040T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 9A, 4,0kW
X= 0-9, different figure stands for different country
This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material,
product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This
Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.
Intertek Page 3 of 4                                                                             GFT-OP-11b (22-February-2018)
APPENDIX: Test Verification of Conformity
This is an Appendix to Test Verification of Conformity Number: 200600155SHA-V1
Type Input Output
E2X00-0055T3
3~, 380-480VAC, 50/60Hz
3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 12A, 5,5 kW
E2X00-M0055T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 12A, 5,5 kW
E2X00-P0055T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 12A, 5,5 kW
E2X00-Q0055T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 12A, 5,5 kW
E2X00-0075T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 17A, 7,5 kW
E2X00-M0075T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 17A, 7,5 kW
E2X00-P0075T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 17A, 5,5 kW
E2X00-Q0075T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 17A, 7,5 kW
E2X00-0110T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 23A, 11 kW
E2X00-M0110T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 23A, 11 kW
E2X00-P0110T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 23A, 11 kW
E2X00-Q0110T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 23A, 11 kW
E2X00-0150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 32A, 15 kW
E2X00-M0150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 32A, 15 kW
E2X00-P0150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 32A, 15 kW
E2X00-Q0150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 32A, 15 kW
E2X00-0185T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 38A, 18.5 kW
E2X00-M0185T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 38A, 18,5 kW
E2X00-P0185T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 38A, 18.5 kW
E2X00-Q0185T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 38A, 18.5 kW
E2X00-0220T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 44A, 22 kW
E2X00-M0220T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 44A, 22 kW
E2X00-P0220T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 44A, 22 kW
E2X00-Q0220T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 44A, 22 kW
E2X00-0300T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 60A, 30 kW
E2X00-M0300T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 60A, 30 kW
E2X00-P0300T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 60A, 30 kW
E2X00-Q0300T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 60A, 30 kW
E2X00-0370T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 75A, 37kW
E2X00-M0370T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 75A, 37 kW
E2X00-P0370T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 75A, 37 kW
E2X00-Q0370T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 75A, 37 kW
E2X00-0450T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 90A, 45 kW
E2X00-M0450T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-3300Hz, 90A, 45 kW
E2X00-P0450T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 90A, 45 kW
E2X00-Q0450T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 90A, 45 kW
E2X00-0550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 110A, 55 kW
E2X00-P0550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 110A, 55 kW
E2X00-Q0550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 110A, 55 kW
E2X00-0750T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 150A, 75 kW
E2X00-P0750T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 150A, 75 kW
E2X00-Q0750T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 150A, 75 kW
E2X00-0900T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 180A, 90 kW
E2X00-P0900T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 180A, 90 kW
E2X00-Q0900T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 180A, 90 kW
E2X00-P1100T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 220A, 110 kW
E2X00-1100T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 220A, 110 kW
E2X00-Q1100T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 220A, 110 kW
E2X00-1320T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 265A, 132 kW
E2X00-P1320T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 265A, 132 kW
E2X00-Q1320T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 265A, 132 kW
E2X00-1600T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 320A, 160 kW
E2X00-P1600T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 320A, 160 kW
E2X00-Q1600T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 320A, 160 kW
X= 0-9, different figure stands for different country
This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Verification. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material,
product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test/inspection results referenced in this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested/inspected. This
Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek certification program.
Intertek Page 4 of 4                                                                             GFT-OP-11b (22-February-2018)
APPENDIX: Test Verification of Conformity
Signature
Name: Jonny Jing
Position: Operation Director
Date: July 09 2020
This is an Appendix to Test Verification of Conformity Number: 200600155SHA-V1
Type Input Output
E2X00-1800T3
3~, 380-480VAC, 50/60Hz
3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 360A, 180 kW
E2X00-P1800T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 360A, 180 kW
E2X00-Q1800T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 360A, 180 kW
E2X00-2000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 400A, 200kW
E2X00-P2000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 400A, 200kW
E2X00-Q2000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 400A, 200kW
E2X00-2200T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 440A, 220kW
E2X00-P2200T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 440A, 220kW
E2X00-Q2200T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 440A, 220kW
E2X00-2500T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 480A, 250kW
E2X00-P2500T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 480A, 250kW
E2X00-Q2500T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 480A, 250kW
E2X00-2800T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 530A, 280kW
E2X00-P2800T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 530A, 280kW
E2X00-Q2800T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 530A, 280kW
E2X00-3150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 580A, 315kW
E2X00-P3150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 580A, 315kW
E2X00-Q3150T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 580A, 315kW
E2X00-3550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 640A, 355kW
E2X00-P3550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 640A, 355kW
E2X00-Q3550T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 640A, 355kW
E2X00-4000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 690A, 400kW
E2X00-P4000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 690A, 400kW
E2X00-Q4000T3 3~, 0-Input VAC, 0,5-650Hz, 690A, 400kW
X= 0-9, different figure stands for different country